STANDARD FEATURES
All model “SP” switches and “TP”
transmitters from KSR Kuebler offer the
following standard features:
♦ Lengths to 200” (5000+mm).
♦ Wide selection of materials of
construction including Kynar® and
Teflon® as standard.

select a model that best suits your
process control needs, directly from this
order guide.  KSR Kuebler Plastic units
are the highest  quality and cost efficient
solution to general  liquid point level
sensing.
ENGINEERING PLASTICS TYPE
TOP MOUNTED LIQUID LEVEL TANK GAUGES MODELS TP16  & TP20
TOP MOUNTED LEVEL SWITCHES MODELS  SP12, SP16 & SP20
Two Standard KSR Units
KSR Kuebler switch models
“TP20” shown with a standard type
NEMA 4X type  enclosure (left) and
a standard welded flange. A model
“SP20” with an   explosion proof
(XP) type enclosure and a standard
welded NPT connection is on the
right, FM approved Intrinsically
Safe for hazardous locations.
FM
Factory Mutual Approved
All KSR Kuebler Plastic Level Switches and Transmitters feature long life
sealed switch contacts.  Special sealed reed switches are designed for millions
of operations.  The operating characteristics of KSR switches are low bounce
and fast contact change-over.  Transmitters feature 4-20mA output, making
both ideal for use with modern control systems such as programmable logic
controllers (PLC’s) and distributed control systems (DCS’s).
To optimize the life of the “SP” switch contacts, KSR Kuebler
recommends employing arc suppression for any inductive load.    Remember
that inductive loads typically generate a high energy surge when switching off.
This surge can be suppressed with a  simple R/C network in Alternating Current
loads, or with a blocking diode in Direct Current applications.
Catalog 1003Pmini
05/09/02 rv C
TOLL FREE1-888-577-5385
®
LEVEL CONTROL PRODUCTS
DESCRIPTION
KSR Kuebler USA Plastic Level
Switches and Transmitters are float
operated units designed for use in
General Process, Water Treatment and
high purity (no metal parts)
applications. These units are top
mounted that install through the top of
the process vessel via flanged or NPT
screwed connection.
All Series “SP” and “TP” units utilize the
KSR Kuebler Magnetic Float design.
Switches are SPDT types making it
easy to specify because you do not
need to know what switch action you
will need because the SPDT types can
be wired normally open or normally
closed.   This eliminates the confusion
experienced with some products that
offer SPST type switches.  Transmitters
are 4-20mA Loop Powered.
The only moving part of a KSR
Plastic level sensor is the float.
Direct, simple and very reliable
operation.
Model SP12 features a 12 mm diameter
X 2mm (.078”)  wall thickness sensor tube.
1. NUMBER OF SWITCHES:  1 through 4.  Up to 4 SPDT
switches are available in model SP12.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION   (Wetted Parts):
V=Hard Polyvinylchloride (PVC); P= Polypropylene (PP);  T=
Teflon® (PTFE);  K=Kynar® (PVDF).
3. SENSOR LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to a maximum of
60”.  (As measured from face of process connection to the
tip of the float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: A 48” sensor would

must be connected to an Approved Intrinsic Safety Barrier.
 Kynar®  is a registered Trademark of Pennwalt.  Teflon®  is a registered Trademark of DuPont.
SWITCH MODELS “SP12” & “SP16” HOW TO ORDER
Model SP16 features a 16 mm diameter
X 2mm (.078”)  wall thickness sensor tube.
1. NUMBER OF SWITCHES:  1 through 4.  Up to 4 SPDT
switches are available in model SP16.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION   (Wetted Parts):
V=Hard Polyvinylchloride (PVC); P= Polypropylene (PP); T=
Teflon® (PTFE);  K=Kynar® (PVDF).
3. SENSOR LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to a maximum
of 120”.  (As measured from face of process connection to
the tip of the float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: A 48” sensor
would be entered as “048”. When you determine the location
of the last (bottom) switch, add to the sensor length 1/2 of
the float height plus 1/2” minimum.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE: F10=1.0” ANSI flange;
F15=1.5” ANSI flange;  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5”
ANSI flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;
F50=5.0” ANSI flange;        F60=6.0” ANSI flange;  N05=1/2”
NPT;  N75=3/4” NPT;  N10=1” NPT;  N15=1-1/2” NPT;
N20=2” NPT;  NAD=3/4” NPT adjustable fitting.  Flanges are
Flat Face type with ANSI 150# class bolt pattern.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=Flange 44 PSI; D=NPT and
Adjustable Fitting= 44 PSI.
6. ELECTRICAL HOUSING**: 1=NEMA 4X Polyester w/1/2”
NPT conduit entry,  4=NEMA 4X die cast aluminum with
Kuebler red epoxy coating & 1/2” NPT conduit entry; 6= Gr
B explosion proof & NEMA 4X stainless steel enclosure with
dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries;  7=NEMA 7 explosion proof
**&  4X cast aluminum with KSR blue epoxy coating & dual
3/4” NPT conduit entries;  8=Group B explosion proof** & 4X
stainless steel with dual 3/4” NPT conduit entries.
7. SWITCH TEMPERATURE RATING: S=Standard, 0 F to
+212 F maximum, depending on plastic selected.
®
TOLL FREE1-888-577-5385
 2
   SP12
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7
   SP16
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7Industrial
Switch
Model
SP12
Industrial
Switch
Model
SP16
Model SP20 features a 20mm diameter
X 3mm (.118 ”)  wall thickness sensor tube.
1. NUMBER OF SWITCHES:  1 through 6.  Up to 6 SPDT
switches are available in model SP20.
2. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION   (Wetted Parts):
V=Hard Polyvinylchloride (PVC); P= Polypropylene (PP);  T=
Teflon® (PTFE);  K=Kynar® (PVDF).
3. SENSOR LENGTH:  In whole inches, up to a maximum of
200”.  (As measured from face of process connection to the
tip of the float guide tube.) EXAMPLE: A 160” sensor would
be entered as “160”.  When you determine the location of the
last (bottom) switch, add to the sensor length 1/2 of the float
height plus 1” minimum.
4. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE: F10=1.0” ANSI flange;
F15=1.5” ANSI flange;  F20=2.0” ANSI flange; F25=2.5”
ANSI flange;  F30=3.0” ANSI flange;  F40=4.0” ANSI flange;
F50=5.0” ANSI flange;        F60=6.0” ANSI flange;   N10=1”
NPT;  N15=1-1/2” NPT;  N20=2” NPT;  NAD=1” NPT
adjustable fitting   Flanges are Flat Face type with ANSI
150# class bolt pattern.
5. CONNECTION RATING*: A=Flange 44 PSI; D=NPT and
Adjustable Fitting is 44 PSI.
6. ELECTRICAL HOUSING**: 1=NEMA 4X Polyester w/1/2”
NPT conduit entry;  4=NEMA 4X die cast aluminum with